transactions on futures financial instruments on behalf of clients and on his own 
account.

Article 2

The minimum capital of a clearing member shall not be less than the following amounts:

1 - Twenty million dirhams (20,000,000) for a clearing member who performs 
clearing on behalf of a trading member;

2 - Twenty-five million dirhams (25,000,000) for a clearing member who 
performs clearing on behalf of two (2) to four (4) trading members;

3 - Thirty million dirhams (30,000,000) dirhams for the clearing member who 
performs clearing on behalf of five (5) to nine (9) trading members;

4 - Thirty-five million dirhams (35,000,000) for the clearing member who 
performs clearing on behalf of ten (10) to fourteen (14) trading members;

5 - Forty million dirhams (40,000,000) for the clearing member who performs 
clearing on behalf of fifteen (15) or more trading members.

Decree No.

[...]

1.14.96 dated 20 Rajab 1435 (May 20, 2014), and 
in particular Article 8 thereof;

After consulting the Moroccan Capital Market Authority on
June 27, 2022,

has decided as follows:
Article 1

The capital of a company operating in the futures market cannot be less than 
twenty-five million dirhams (25,000,000).

Article 2 This 

decision shall be published in the Official 

Gazette.

Done at Rabat on 4 Shawwal 1444 (April 25, 2023).

Signed: Nadia Fettah.

Decree No. 1569 of May 7, 1777
(5) April ((6( Determining the capital of the Chamber of Commerce

Minister of Economy and Finance,